Resolution No. 443 November 19, 2019

Calling For The Censure Of Legislator Hector Rodriguez

Referred to: The Laws and Rules, Governmental Services Committee (Chairman Donaldson and Legislators Archer, Heppner, Roberts, and Ronk)

Legislators Lynn Eckert, Heidi Haynes and Kathy Nolan offer the following:

WHEREAS, the members of the Ulster County Legislature strive to uphold the highest level of personal conduct; and

WHEREAS, the Ulster County Legislature strongly disapproves of any conduct that may be deemed inappropriate and unbecoming of the office of Ulster County Legislator, and

WHEREAS, the Ulster County Legislature strongly disapproves of the conduct described in the summary of the investigation as unbecoming of the office of Ulster County Legislator, it is hereby

RESOLVED, that Legislator Hector Rodriguez is hereby censured by the Ulster County Legislature,

and move its adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:

AYES: 17 NOES: 5

(Noes: Legislators Collins, Gerentine, Greene,

Joseph Maloney, and Petit)

Passed Committee: Laws and Rules, Governmental Services on November 18, 2019

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

NONE

- Page 2 -

Resolution No. 443 November 19, 2019

Calling For The Censure Of Legislator Hector Rodriguez

STATE OF NEW YORK

ss:

COUNTY OF ULSTER

I, the undersigned Clerk of the Legislature of the County of Ulster, hereby certify that the foregoing resolution is the original resolution adopted by the Ulster County Legislature on the 19th Day of November in the year Two Thousand and Nineteen, and said resolution shall remain on file in the office of said clerk.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal of the County of Ulster this 21^{st} Day of November in the year Two Thousand and Nineteen.

|s| Victoria A. Fabella Victoria A. Fabella, Clerk Ulster County Legislature